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Parameters

Regions:

Timeframe: 2021 - 2024

Datarun: 2024.3 – Employees and Self-Employed

3507040 Rideau Lakes (in Ontario)

Code Descrip�on
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Largest Industries

Highest Paying Industries

Construc2on 317 325 8 3%

Educa2onal services 246 261 15 6%

Health care and social assistance 224 225 1 0%

Retail trade 214 165 -49 -23%

Public administra2on 202 242 40 20%

Accommoda2on and food services 151 171 20 13%

Professional, scien2fic and technical services 149 154 5 3%

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hun2ng 138 133 -5 -4%

Arts, entertainment and recrea2on 113 162 49 43%

Other services (except public administra2on) 102 96 -6 -6%

Industry 2021 Jobs 2024 Jobs
Change in

Jobs (2021-
2024)

% Change

Wages are not available for the Self-Employed Class of Worker.
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Fastest Growing Industries

Arts, entertainment and recrea2on 113 162 49 43%

Public administra2on 202 242 40 20%

Accommoda2on and food services 151 171 20 13%

Real estate and rental and leasing 65 85 20 31%

Educa2onal services 246 261 15 6%

Transporta2on and warehousing 19 29 10 53%

Finance and insurance 66 74 8 12%

Construc2on 317 325 8 3%

Administra2ve and support, waste management and
remedia2on services 99 106 7 7%

Professional, scien2fic and technical services 149 154 5 3%

Industry 2021 Jobs 2024 Jobs
Change in

Jobs (2021-
2024)

% Change
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Most Compe��ve Industries

Public administra2on 40 -1 18 17 24

Arts, entertainment and recrea2on 49 23 10 33 16

Real estate and rental and leasing 20 -1 6 5 15

Transporta2on and warehousing 10 0 2 2 8

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hun2ng -5 -22 12 -10 5

U2li2es 4 0 1 1 3

Finance and insurance 8 0 6 6 2

Administra2ve and support, waste management and
remedia2on services 7 -4 9 5 2

Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extrac2on 0 0 0 0 0

Management of companies and enterprises 0 0 0 0 0

Industry Jobs
Change

Ind Mix
Effect

Nat
Growth

Effect
Expected

Change
Compe��ve

Effect
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Highest Industry Employment Concentra�on

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hun2ng 138 133 -4% 3.17 3.43 8.2%

Arts, entertainment and recrea2on 113 162 43% 2.98 3.45 15.5%

Construc2on 317 325 3% 1.86 1.84 -1.0%

Educa2onal services 246 261 6% 1.47 1.50 2.1%

Real estate and rental and leasing 65 85 31% 1.38 1.74 26.1%

Public administra2on 202 242 20% 1.34 1.54 15.6%

Accommoda2on and food services 151 171 13% 1.14 1.05 -7.3%

Other services (except public administra2on) 102 96 -6% 1.08 0.98 -9.3%

Administra2ve and support, waste
management and remedia2on services 99 106 7% 0.87 0.92 5.9%

Retail trade 214 165 -23% 0.85 0.66 -22.4%

Industry 2021
Jobs

2024
Jobs

%
Change

2021
Employment

Concentra�on

2024
Employment

Concentra�on

% Change
Employment

Concentra�on
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Appendix A - Data Sources and Calcula�ons

Industry Data
In order to capture a complete picture of industry employment, Emsi combines employment data from Survey of Employment,
Payrolls and Hours (SEPH) with data from the Labour Force Survey (LFS), Census, and Canadian Business PaAerns (CBP) to form
detailed geographic es2mates of employment. Projec2ons are based on the latest available Emsi industry data, 10-year past local
trends in each industry and growth rates from na2onal industry projec2ons from the Canadian Occupa2onal Projec2on System
(COPS) produced by Human Resources and Skills Development Canada.
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